 SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE Page 1 of 8
www.itohdenki.com ITOH DENKI, USA, INC.
info@itohdenki.com 135 Stewart Road
Ph:  570.820.8811 Hanover Industrial Estates
Fx:  570.820.8838 Hanover Township, PA  18706 REV. 06-1107
CB-016S2 & CB-016BS2 Circuit Board
• Adjustable acceleration and deceleration time (0 to 2.5s)
• Stable speed operation

the grommets.
The following input/output settings are available from the factory, if necessary:
Alternate Model Designation
 CB-016N2 – NPN input and output signals
 CB-016P2 – PNP input and output signals
 CB-016BN2 or CB-016BP2 – for brake models, respectively
 SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE Page 5 of 8
www.itohdenki.com ITOH DENKI, USA, INC.
info@itohdenki.com 135 Stewart Road
Ph:  570.820.8811 Hanover Industrial Estates
Fx:  570.820.8838 Hanover Township, PA  18706 REV. 06-1107
LED and ERROR Indications
LED 1 – Green (power)
LED 2 – Red (error condition)
LED 3 – Orange (error occurrence)
LED Error Indication
ERR Output
(DIP-SW4 setting) Status LED 1
(Green)
LED 2
(Red) OFF ON
Error
Condition* Result
Normal
operation ● ○ ○ ● - -
No power ○ ○ ○ ○ - Supply power
(24V DC)
Fuse blown ○
Blinks
(1Hz)
●  ○ ● ○ Current overload Card must be
replaced
Current limit ●
Blinks
(6Hz)
●○●○●○
●○●○●○
○ ● -
Normal during
start-up;  May
indicate overload
during operation
Low voltage
(<15V) ●
Blinks
(6Hz)
●○●○●○
●○●○●○
● ○ ≤15V DC Motor does not
operate
Thermal
protection** ● ● ● ○ Motor or PCB
overheated
Motor stops 4s
after reaction
Motor lock ●
Blinks
(1Hz)
●  ○ ● ○ Motor does not
turn for 4s Motor stops
Motor not
plugged in ● ● ● ○ - Motor does not
operate
*To reset an error condition:  Remove input signals; then reapply an input signal to either
CN2-1 or CN2-2
**If thermal device recover is set for automatic, the error will reset 1min after the temperature
has reached operating range.